CLIVED FOR FEING

3 AC

M PETITI@N FOR ZONING VAMBANCE )

' FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS "‘U':V,w\

COUNTY:

TO THE ZONING or
ROBERT M. AND ALMA R.

1 of Weeooeeoo CALLXCORT. . ..........legal owner-.of the propesty siluate in Baltimore
County and which Is described In the description and plat attsched hereto and made & part hersof, .

1R01.2C. P Sstbacks of
hereby petition for a Varjance from : to.pernit gy ALEEET;
R 0 5, 16t 26 T for Lot 1okl i 1k ssepctinely ineiond

of the Zoniny Regulations of Baltimote Cousty, to the Zoning Law. of Baltimora County; for the
mummm'mm

The nature of the location of the property, the unfavorable ace
its proximity to a major railroad line and the ganeral neighbo;
make it unfeasible for construction of less single family dwellings
that are proposed.

See attached description

R, COLLICOTT Legal Owner
Address..54_Lucky Raad ...

_-Seyvexo, Md. 21144

enpsylvania el
.-‘3‘.\“;“;.,,1..,.; A

Protestant’s Attorney

ner's Attorney

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.. 8%

o.M ... 197 I thet Uie subject maiter of this
required g Law of Balimore

Courdy, on the...... 10th. day of. June
ok A
25 (5%
""" Zoning Commisvioner
(aver)
B S
| .
BALTINC WIERTY  2ONI LRVISORY  COMMITERT

May 17, 1974

Robext A. GiCicoco, Eaq.
208 W. vmmu Avenue
Towson, Mary: 21204
RE: Variance Potiticn

Ttem 153
Fobert M. and Alma M. Collicott -
Petitioners

TAMES B.BYRNES,IIT

Dear Mr. DiCicco:

This office is in receipt of revised plans
and/or descriptions which roflect the required
changes of the participating agency(s) of the
Zoning Advisory Committee.

This petition is accepted for filing cn the
the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

ChmrcenB. Fitmns

JhBS B. BYRNES,III
Chairman, .
Zoning Advisory Committee

JBB:ID

Enclosure

cc: Purdum & Jeschke
1023 Horth Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

DESCRIPTION @

TO ACCOMP.
PETITION FOR A VARIANCE FROM
Section 1801.2C.4 Bill #100
PARCEL NO. 1
PROPERTY OF

AND ALMA R. COLLICOTT, WIS WIFE
13TH ELECTION DISTR!
* BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING at a point on the southwest side of Willis Drive, approximately 655.65

Juss 11, 1974 feet measured . from the intersection of the southwest side of Willls Drive @
#nd the southeast aide of Rolling Road, said point of beginning belng the
northermost corner of Lot No. 12 as shown on the "Plat of 0'Hern Place” safd

m::n DiClece, .T“ Plat being recorded anong the Plat kecords of Baltimore Cownty in Plat Book
Panasylvanis Avenue
5 Towsoa, 21204 Liber W.P.C. No. 7, Folfo 190, and running thence along the southwest side of
RE: Petition for Variances Willis Drive § 43° 30" 00" E, 250.00 feet to iu: casternmost cormer of Lt
NE/S of Willis Drive, 635,63' NW
of Relling Road - 13¢h Electioa Dis Wo. 16 as shown on the aforesald Plat, thence binding on the casterrmost side of
i S said Lot No. 16, 5 46° 30' 00" W 100.00 feet to the fntersection of the eastern-
- Petitisasrs

date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of 4

most side of Lot No. 16 with the outlinm £ the af ”
NO, T4.281-A No. 153) oul es of the aforesaid Plat of 0'Hern Place,

thence binding reversely along the outline of said Plat N 43° 30" 00" W 250.00
Dear Mr. DiClcco:
feet to the southvest correr of Lot No. 12 as shown on the aforesald Plat, thence
1 have this date passed my Order ia the above referenced matter.
Copy of sald Order is atiached,

running and binding along the westernmost side of Lot No. 12,% 46" 30' 00" E

Vary truly 5 #9.58 feet to point of beginning, Contatning 24,985 square feet more or less

: /3]

SAVING AND EXCEFTING that portion of Lots Nos. 12 ta 16, both Inclusive, which

was condemned by the State of Maryland in Condemnation Froceedings of the State

of Maryland vs. Edward E. Herold, et al, in the Circuit Cour of Baltimore County,
SED/srl Condemnation Docket No.

Attachments

1, Folio 68, etc., and said exception belng more particularly
deseribed as follows:

BEGIKNING at a point on the last or N 46° 30" 00" E 99.88 feet line of the

€e: M's. Vivian A, Stromberg
President above described parcel, 89.50 feet from the end thereof and runalng thence the

four following courses and distances viz:

. Bacrimone. Mamriang 21302

April 20, 1974

Ttem #153 (1973-2974) .
Property Owner: Robe:t ¥. % Alma K. Collicott
2

Brpartment @f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

april 1, 1574

Aprid 1, 197 Storw, Drains:

The Petitione: must provide necessary dralnage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any muisances or damages 10 aijacent properties,
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, dus to
improper grading or improper installation of drairage facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water supply and sanitary sewerage exist in Willis Drive to serwe these
properties. A public water main extension will be required to tie-in the axisting
water mairs in Wil.is Drive and Arlington Avenue,

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zening Commissioner
County Office Puilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item £153 (1973-197h)
Property Owner: Hobert M.
Lots 12-16 = 5/5 of Willis

8 20-28 - N/2 of Willis
D.R. 5.5

%4 Alm- B, Collicott
Dr., €55.65' ¥, of Rollirg Head
Dr., 533,831 £, of Rolling Fosd

it lot widths of 50' Very truly yours,

of 15¢, BY, 15' and 10' for lots 12-16 respectively
instead of the required 30°
ot No. of Acres: Lo%s 12-16 = 6,047 sq. ft.
) Lots 20-28 = 55.0“4 oq, ft.
i District: 1ith

BLLSWORTH N, DIVEE, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

END:iEAMIFWR188

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

©o1 . Reder
The following comments are furnishec in regard to the plat submitted to this office J» Loos
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connectioa with the subject item, St vy m;'_
27 SW 17 & 18 Fos, Sheets
Genorals TR i
A Public Works Agreement will be required to be executed for necessary Baltimore 108 Tax Map

County nighway and utility iap in

with of this property.

Willis Drive, a pa-tially improved publie road, recorded s a 29-foot right-of-way
on the plat of “Chren Flace" (W.P.C. 7 Part 2, Folio 190), is proposed to be improved
in the future as s J0-foot closed-type rosdway cross-section on 8 h0-foot right-of-way.
Further, the 20-foot ripht-of-way sdjacent to the railroad right-of-way st the
essternmost end of this property, 1s proposed to be similarly improved so as to coanect
willis Drive with Arlington Avenue at Maple Avenue, thus eliminating the "dead-end,

Highway improvements, including highwsy right-of-vay widening and any necessery
Tevertible easenents for slopes will be required in comnection with any grading or
building permit applicstion.

Sediment Controls

Developm:nt of this property through stripping, grading snd stabilization could
result in & sediment pollution preblem, damaging private and public holdings downstream
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripving of top soil.

Encimy

DESCRIPTION @

mn:a:ovnn A VARIANCE FROM

Section 1801.2c.4 Bill #100
PARC!

AND ALMA R, COLLICOTT, HIS WIFE
13TH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTDMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

i
B
n
2
3
4

S 49" 36" 00" E 37.96 feet
§ 50* 35' 00" £ 100,79 feet
5 47" 58' 00" E 100,28 feet and

S 47° 11' 00" E 12,29 feet to a point on the eastermmost side of

Lot No. 16, thence running and binding on part of the easternmosc side of Lot
No. 16, 5 46 30° 00" E 35,55 feet to the Intersection of the easteromost

#ide of Lot No, 16 with the outlines of th .t of O'Farn Pl e, thence binding

reversely along the outlines of said plat § 43° 30 00" @ 250.00 feot to the

southuest corner of Lot §o. 12 as shown on the aforesaid plat, thence binding

along the westernmost side of Lot No. 12, N 467 30' 00" £ 10,38 feet to the
Point of beginning.Containing 6,047 square feer more or less,

BETNG Lots numbered 12 to 16, both inclusive, as shown on the Plat of

0'ifern Place, recorded among the Plat Re-ords of Haltimore County in Plat
Book W.P.C. No. 7 at Folio 190,

PURDUM AND JEscewxe
Lans

Page 2 of 2

April 20, 1§74

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON JUILDING  TOWSON, MARTLANO 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eucene J Curromo. PE.

W, T. Mouzen

April 10, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner
County OFfi

Building
and 21204

Item 153 = ZAC - March 2, 1974

Property Owner: Robert and Alma Collicott

Lots 12-16 - S/S Willis Drive, 655.65 feet E of Roiling Road

Lots 20-28 - N/S Willis Drive, 533.88 feet E of Rolling Road

variance to permit lot widths of 50 feat instead of the required
55 feet and to permit rear yard setbacks of 15 feet, B feet,
and 10 Feet for lots 12-16 respectively instead of the required
30 feet

District 13

tear M. . DiNenna:

The subject peti*ion should have no effect on traffic.
very truly yours,
? /s
| / - 4 7
\ ¢ :/‘ / .

C. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Cugin

CRW/pk




mnmmm—c&,ﬁum,um&-m_me-.

and it appeariag that by reason of th fullorving finding of facts that strict complisnce with

the. Ralti Counly. Zoning would result ia. and

the shows Variance:shouid be had; and it further appearing that by resson of.the.granting.of -

the_ Vari not ad ] the_bealth. safety. and_genaral

wellate. of.the. community,.the Nariances ta permit xear yard sethacka of ten (10)
feets) seventean (1.7) (eets and Sventy-abs (26) (ses for hota lb-A.. M4z, a0d J2-A,

phEtively, in livu of the required thirty (30) feet should be granted.

IT{iS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,this /7 _____....___
day of --uoe......., . 197 .4, that the herein Petition for Variances to permit rear
yard u:-:h of ten (lﬂ) feet, seventeen {17} fect, and twenty-six {26) feet for
Lm.-.‘is A, 14-A, and 12-A, respectively, in licu required thirty (30) feet

ke and the same is GRANTED,
frol ind after the date of this Order,
subjgct to the approval of a site plan
b e Department of Public Works
and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

ﬂwmmummdm and public hearing on the above petition
and It appearing that by reason o.

the above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —...._....__.._.day

Of coeeeeneeeeceenns = 197 _., that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED,

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

pafPiMORE COUNTY, MARYHRIND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE

1o, S- Eric Dilienna, Zoniig Commissioner

FROM..._ i llam . From, Director of Planning

Petition nu,-z!l-a. narunus; side of Willis Drive, 655.65 feet Northwest
= & Rolling Road.
Petition for Variance for a Rear Yard.
Petitioner - Robert M. Collicott and Alma R. Collicott

13th District

WEARING; Honday, June 10, 1974 (10:00 A.H.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the
subject petition and has the following comment to offer.

The granting of this request would not be inconsistent with the
1980 Guideplan, the official master plan of Baltimore Caunty.

WillTam O, Fromm
Director of Planning

WDF :NEG; rw

[ ]
Baltimore County Fire Department
4 Austin Deitz
chlet

Towson. Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zon
Baltimore County Ofﬂ.c- miulng
Towson, Maryland 2124

Attention: lr. Jack Dxlloﬂ, C.h-ll!llll
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Robert M. & Alma R. Ccllicott

Location: Lots 12-16 - §/S of Willis Dr., 655. Road
Lots 20-28 - N/8 of Willis Dr., 533.89" E of Rolling Road
Item ilo. 153 Zoning Anmh March 12, 1974
s
Gentlemen:

Pursuvant to your request, the referenced property has !

by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an *: re applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the fi.n.l plans for
the property.

{8 i Ty Mrn hydrants for the referenced property are required md
hall be located at intervals of feet along

March 29, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commities

Office of Planning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Desar Mr. DiNenne:
Commants on ltem 153, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, March 12, 1974, are as follows:

Property Owner; Robert M and Alma R. Callicott
Locatfore Lots 12-16 5/5 of Willis Drive, 455.65' E of Rolling Road
Lots 20-28 N/5 of Willis Drive, 533.88B' E of Rolling Rood
Exlsting Zoning: D.R.5.5
Propoed Zoning: Variance to parmit lot widths of 50" instead of required 55 and to pamit rea:

satbacks of 15', B', 15, and '0' for lots 12-16 respactively imtead of the required 30'.

yord
No. of Acre= Lots 12-16 6,047 sq.
Lots 20-28 56, 044 sq. ft.

Districk: 13th

@

'BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Datei  March 14, 1974

Mr. 3. Erle Difienns
Conmiac fonar

County Office 3uilding

Towsen, Marylaud 2120k

Z.4.C. Memting of1 Mazch 12, 1974

Re: Item 153
Property OWneT: Robert M. & Alma R. Collicote
Iocation: Lots 12-16 - 5/5 of Willls Dr., 655.65' E. of Rolling Rd.

Lots 20-28 - N/S of Willis Dr., 533.88' E. of Rolli: .
Bxioting ZoningiD.R. 5.5 E il

Proposed Zoning:Variance to permit lot widths of 50' instead of required
55 and to permit rear yard satbacks of 15', 8', 15' and
10' for lota 12-16 respectively instead of the required

District: 13th
No. Acrez: Lots 12-16 - 6,047 sq. ft.
Lots 20.28 - 56,044 =q. ft.

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

lppruvzd road in accordance with Jaltimore County a!lndlrﬂn
as published by the Department of Public iWorks.
E ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is rzquarzd for the site.
) 3. The vehicle shown a

This office has reviewed the subject petition and site plans and it appears that the proposed lots

‘would be under the minimum required lot size in D.R.5.5 zone. No adverse sffect on student population.

The site plon must be revisad fo show lois of the required lot size.
> maximum allowes re artment,
¢ ) 4. The site -hn.l be made to comply ni.th all applicable parts

Very trul;
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning oy '"Y:ﬂm.

John L. Wimbley

of operations,
€ ) 5. The buitdings and exisating o ﬁ"‘““’( ) /‘s= e "’““?"'

b ik S

n the
site shall comply with all applicable uquire-entu of the
10

Hational Fire Protection Association Standard Mo, Planning 5P"-"‘"" " > WHE/mL
“The Life 3afety Code", 1970 Edition prior to nc:upancy. Project & Devalopment
€ ) 6. GSite plans are approved as drawn, Planning Division
(x) 7. 'l‘he Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
TL VARTANCE IS REFILED,

=
toted *
Reviewer: Tm. Approved:

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAMNNING AND ZONING

ning Group puty Chie.
Special Inspection Division Pire Prevention Bureau SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204

AMEA COBE 301 PLANNING 4043211 JONING 4943381

nls
4/16/73

@ |- S 74-28/-A

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

‘Wall Mop Oviginal Duplicate Trocing mm
FUNCTION o [ 5y [ daie | oy e | by 155w T oy Toute T by

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY
Teween, Moryland

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to

Do of poutng. /)2 241571
outline 5

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description___Yes
No

> aild Reviewed by:

BR-C5~/

Previous case: Map #

Zaning Map
‘o Accompany
Petition for Variance
- Property Of
Robert M. Collicol
~ And Alra R. cuu:mu, His Wife

A3ch FElection District

e Baltirore County, Maryland i " [
Scale 1" = 1000' Feb. 21, 1974 x J ; »

PURDUM & JZSCHKE " < T
[ o = :
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MD... Juns 10, . . 194
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, Thal the annexed advertissment was
published in THE TIMES. a weekly newspaper printed and published
in Bultimore Counly. Md.. once in each of _ons
succonsive wosks beforo the 108D

day of June, . 1974, the lirsl publication
appearing on thegged  dav of  May, 194 .
THE TIMES.
]
He Daite
Manager. Al

John M. Ms~tin

t Cost of Adveriisement. § 45,00
i PO N 600...1eq. No. D911

I..!
Thlse

i
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Thence Tesming ad binding

i
&F
.i
Ly

L}
it

it

=
EiE

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
Office Bullding
111 W. Chesapeake Avenve
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Your Patition has been recaived® this 2L day of
ol (97¢ WP lem ! -

Zoning Commiisner
Petitioner__(Jaiiz oustt: Submitted by
Patitionar’s Attemey. d}g‘ PN Reviewed by ?
b r::n ot to be intrpreted o8 acceptance of the Patition for asignment of  hearing
o

TOWSON, M, Mey 23 L10.

‘THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, » weekly nesspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., mmederwes
=k_cne time . swsoessicewsssis before the. ... 10th__ .

dayof ... Jupe______________ 10T, the fiemkpublication
appearing on the....... 23rd dayof...... ¥
9.7k,

Cost of Advertisement, §.... ...
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BALTIMORE €| Y, MARYLAND M. 15014
OFFICE OF FiNANCE . REVENUE DIVIBION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

pave_ 5=16-74 . account 01,662

AMOUNT $25.00

e camen [Eep—
case ¥ T4-281-A

John L. Askew, 208 W, Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, Md, 2120
Patition for Varianga; o

i 2 5.0C

: } L P — : Tom 15
: COUNTY OFFICE OF pLaN NG & zoNING

fg';ugv gf!im Builling
« Chesapeake Aven
Towson, Maryland 21201

Your Petition has
for filing this i been received ana accepted
e £-J
1974.

-

. I NI
%0ning Commissie
Petitioner Rubask K. amd L
Alss 2. Colifewit
Potitioners Attorney Rebast A. Diciess
———= R Dicless |
i - Reviewed by

1033 megen airman, e
Seltisars, mﬂ Zoning Advisory Commi

%

ttee
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